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January 20, 2017

Oregon Public Utility Commission
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

RE: Advice No. 2134 for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC P.U.C. Oregon No. 33 Exchange and
Network Services Tariff

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing are revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC P.U.C. Oregon
No. 33 Exchange and Network Services Tariff. This filing is being submitted with a proposed effective
date of February 22, 2017.

Section Page Revision
5 58.1 1st

This filing reflects a correction in the list of exchange-specific credits applicable to participants of the
Tribal Lands Lifeline Program. On December 2, 2016, CenturyLink removed the $1.00 minimum charge
from the Tribal credit calculation. However, the change in the exchange-specific credit amounts was
inadvertently omitted (see footnote [2] on Sheet No. 58.1. CenturyLink serves only one Tribal Lands
Lifeline customer in the Klamath Falls exchange and the example calculation in footnote [1] accurately
presents the correct credit amount ($14.33) for that exchange. The corrected credit amounts in the
remaining exchanges have no impact on customers.

Consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. Please contact me if you
have any questions regarding this filing at zarneisha.dixon@centurylink.com or 318-340-5938.

Sincerely,
L M
Zarneisha Dixon

Attachments

cc: Phil Grate, CenturyLink
John Felz, CenturyLink

ZARNEISHA DIXON

CenturyLink Regulatory Operations Analyst - Tariffs
Zarneisha.Dixon@Centurylink.com

100 CenturyLink Dr.

Monroe, LA 71203

Mailstop: 4TS194

Tel: (318) 340-5938
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Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

P.U.C. OREGON No. 33 SECTION 5
EXCHANGE AND 1st Revised Sheet 58.1
NETWORK SERVICES Cancels Original Sheet 58.1

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES
5.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
5.2.6 LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
C. Tribal Lands Lifeline Program (Cont’d)

4. Monthly Credit
CREDIT CREDIT
usocC AMOUNT

« Flat individual line (1FR) ASGFT®  Up to $25.00 ™

[ The Tribal Lifeline Credit is up to $25.00, but will not result in a rate of less than
zero for the service against which the credit is applied. The credit amount is
calculated by adding the applicable rates for a flat individual line (1FR), including
Extended Area Service and other non-discretionary charges for basic residential
service and the interstate subscriber line charge. The Federal Lifeline credit
specified in 5.2.6.A.4. is subtracted from the total and the remaining difference is
the applicable credit amount. For example: Tribal Lifeline customer in
CenturyLink QC’s Klamath Falls exchange - 1FR $15.80 + $1.28 + $6.50 = $23.58
- $9.25 = $14.33 credit.

2 The Tribal Lifeline credit for CenturyLink QC customers is as follows:

- Athena $16.33* ©)

- Camp Sherman 17.25*

- Culver 16.25*

- Klamath Falls  14.33*

- Pendleton 14.33*

- Siletz 16.78*

- Warm Springs  17.25* ©
* Credit amount effective as of December 2, 2016. (N)

Advice No. 2134
Issued by Qwest Corporation Effective: February 22, 2017
By Phil Grate, State Regulatory Affairs, Director
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